STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Silver Cliff Marinette County

The Town Board of the Town of Silver Cliff, Marinette County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda for the public meeting of the Town Board for Tuesday October 12, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. at the Silver Cliff Town Hall N11929 County Road I Silver Cliff, Wisconsin. Communication of this public meeting has been provided to the requisite news media

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to order & Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll call and verification of proper public notice
- 3. Motion to approve the agenda

possible.

Date Posted Time posted

## Consider for approval or other action:

- 4. Approval of the meeting minutes for September 9, 2021, September 14, 2021 and September 16,2021 after any corrections have been reflected.
- 5 Discussion and possible action regarding Marinette County to collect Real Estate Taxes for Town of Silver Cliff
- 6. Discussion and possible action regarding new code enforcement officer ordinance
- 7. Discussion and possible action regarding revised Citation Ordinance
- 8. Discussion and possible action regarding appointment of code enforcement officer
- 9. Discussion and possible action regarding resignation of constable
- 10. Discussion and possible action regarding year end expenditures necessary to achieve GTA (General Transportation Aid)
- 11. Discussion and possible action regarding contracting with a company to do background checks for town employees

Reports / Updates presented:
a. Treasurers report
b. Clerks report
c. Chairman report
d. Cemetery committee
e Planning commission
f. Road committee
g Roadwork
h. Constable
i. Recycling/garbage
j. Fire department
k. Rescue squad
I. Parks committee
vouchers & payment of bills check#to check #  Items intended for future meetings
Public comment
Motion to adjourn:
Dana Weber Clerk Town of Silver Cliff
Request from individuals with disabilities who will need special accommodations to participate in this meeting or hearing should be made to the Town Clerk at 715-757-3163 with as much advance notice prior to the meeting as
nearing should be made to the Town Clerk at 1 10=101=0 100 with as much advance holice phol to the meeting as

CC: Chairman, Supervisors, Treasurer, Red Pine BP, Town Hall, Fire Department, Peshtigo Times